APPENDIX C

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

IN-STATE TUITION

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current New
Rate Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,316.00 1,395.00
Less than 12 credit hours 110.00 117.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,578.00 1,674.00
Less than 12 credit hours 132.00 140.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,316.00 1,395.00
Less than 12 credit hours 110.00 117.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,578.00 1,674.00
Less than 12 credit hours 132.00 140.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,316.00 1,395.00
Less than 12 credit hours 110.00 117.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,578.00 1,674.00
Less than 12 credit hours 132.00 140.00

4/18/2002 4:11 PM REVISED

Current
Rate

5,764.00
482.00

6,312.00

526.00

5,264.00

440.00

6,312.00
526.00

5,264.00
440.00

6,312.00
526.00

New
Rate

6,580.00
549.00

6,696.00

558.00

5,580.00

465.00

6,696.00
558.00

5,580.00
465.00

6,696.00
558.00



APPENDIX C

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

IN-STATE TUITION

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:

Full-time 1,316.00

Less than 12 credit hours 110.00
Graduate:

Full-time 1,578.00

Less than 12 credit hours 132.00

REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YEAR COLLEGES

AND STATE UNIVERSITIES
Undergraduate:
Full-time 966.00
Less than 12 credit hours 81.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,160.00
Less than 12 credit hours 97.00

4/18/2002 4:11 PM REVISED

New
Rate

1,395.00
117.00

1,674.00
140.00

1,005.00
84.00

1,206.00
101.00

Current
Rate

5,264.00
440.00

6,312.00
526.00

3,864.00
322.00

4,640.00
387.00

New
Rate

6,080.00
507.00

7,196.00
600.00

4,020.00
335.00

4,824.00
402.00



APPENDIX C

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current New Current New
Rate Rate Rate Rate
Georgia College and State University
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,266.00 1,305.00 5,064.00 5,220.00
Less than 12 credit hours 106.00 109.00 422.00 435.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,519.00 1,566.00 6,076.00 6,264.00
Less than 12 credit hours 127.00 131.00 506.00 522.00

Dalton State College and Macon State College
Upper division per semester hour 81.00 84.00 322.00 335.00
Lower division per semester hour 53.00 56.00 213.00 222.00

TWO-YEAR COLLEGES

Full-time 640.00 666.00 2,560.00 2,664.00
Less than 12 credit hours 53.00 56.00 213.00 222.00

GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTANTS
All institutions 25.00 25.00 N/A

* Adjusted for Board Policies only.

4/18/2002 4:11 PM REVISED



