APPENDIX C 1

## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

	IN-STATE TUITION		<b>OUT-OF-STATE TUITION</b>	
_	Current	New	Current	New
	Rate	<b>Rate</b>	Rate	Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,316.00	1,395.00	5,764.00	6,580.00
Less than 12 credit hours	110.00	117.00	482.00	549.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,578.00	1,674.00	6,312.00	6,696.00
Less than 12 credit hours	132.00	140.00	526.00	558.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,316.00	1,395.00	5,264.00	5,580.00
Less than 12 credit hours	110.00	117.00	440.00	465.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,578.00	1,674.00	6,312.00	6,696.00
Less than 12 credit hours	132.00	140.00	526.00	558.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA  Undergraduate:				
Full-time	1,316.00	1,395.00	5,264.00	5,580.00
Less than 12 credit hours	110.00	117.00	440.00	465.00
Less than 12 credit nours	110.00	117.00	440.00	405.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,578.00	1,674.00	6,312.00	6,696.00
Less than 12 credit hours	132.00	140.00	526.00	558.00

APPENDIX C 2

## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

	IN-STATE TUITION		<b>OUT-OF-STATE TUITION</b>	
	Current	New	Current	New
	<u>Rate</u>	Rate	Rate	Rate
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,316.00	1,395.00	5,264.00	6,080.00
Less than 12 credit hours	110.00	117.00	440.00	507.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,578.00	1,674.00	6,312.00	7,196.00
Less than 12 credit hours	132.00	140.00	526.00	600.00
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YE	AR COLLEGES			
AND STATE UNIVERSITIES	IN COLLEGES			
Undergraduate:				
Full-time	966.00	1,005.00	3,864.00	4,020.00
Less than 12 credit hours	81.00	84.00	322.00	335.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,160.00	1,206.00	4,640.00	4,824.00
Less than 12 credit hours	97.00	101.00	387.00	402.00

APPENDIX C 3

## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2002

	IN-STATE TUITION		<b>OUT-OF-STATE TUITION</b>	
	Current	New	Current	New
	<b>Rate</b>	Rate	Rate	<b>Rate</b>
Georgia College and State University				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,266.00	1,305.00	5,064.00	5,220.00
Less than 12 credit hours	106.00	109.00	422.00	435.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,519.00	1,566.00	6,076.00	6,264.00
Less than 12 credit hours	127.00	131.00	506.00	522.00
Dalton State College and Macon State C	`allege			
Upper division per semester hour	81.00	84.00	322.00	335.00
Lower division per semester hour	53.00	56.00	213.00	222.00
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES				
Full-time	640.00	666.00	2,560.00	2,664.00
Less than 12 credit hours	53.00	56.00	213.00	222.00
GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSI	STANTS			
All institutions	25.00	25.00	N/A	
1 III IIIStitutioiis	25.00	25.00	1 1/ 1 1	

<sup>\*</sup> Adjusted for Board Policies only.